# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGIONS UNIVERSITY, INC.	
Street Address:	1200 TAYLOR ROAD	
City:	MONTGOMERY	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36117	
Entity Type:	NON-PROFIT CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78775959		MASTERS UNIVERSITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)836-5288 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-684-5600 Phone: Email: jim@sagllp.com

JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1: Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R5566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. SHLESINGER
Signature:	/JES/
Date:	12/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0081

900064462

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0082

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that Regions University, Inc., a non-profit corporation, incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, Alabama on January 5, 1968. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said Regions University, Inc. has been dissolved.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

September 15, 2006

Date

Nancy L. Worley

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0083

#### RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Southern Christian University, Inc., has for some years operated under the name Southern Christian University; and,

WHEREAS, it is important that Southern Christian University increase its attractiveness to potential students, not just regionally, but also nationally and internationally, and thereby maximize educational opportunities and achievements; and,

WHEREAS, changing the institution's name will also assist the University in projecting itself as a nationally recognized university of prominence;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Southern Christian University, Inc. does hereby resolve that the name of the University is changed to "Regions University, Inc.";

BE IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this name change shall become effective on or before December 31, 2006, as determined by the President and evidenced by the President's letter to the Chairperson of the Board, to be recorded in the minutes of the Board meeting next occurring thereafter;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT President Rex A. Turner, Jr. is hereby authorized to, acting on behalf of the Corporation and its Board, cause the proper State and County authorities to be notified of this name change, register (with or without the additional signature(s) of Board officers) the new name with the appropriate governmental officials and offices, protect the University's use of the new name from infringement and use by others, and take such other action he deems appropriate and consistent with the University's best interests; and,

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED THAT President Turner is also hereby authorized to, for a period of one year after the name change becomes effective, take such action as he deems necessary or proper in order to effectuate a smooth transition in the use of University names, including but not limited to the use of either or both names in ongoing agreements, registrations, or otherwise,

DONE this the 28th day of July, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Chairman and Secretary of the Southern Christian University, Inc. Board of Regents, as well as the President of Southern Christian University, Inc., have signed their names below as confirmation that, there being first assembled a quorum of the aforesaid Board of Regents members, the aforesaid Resolution was duly consented to, agreed upon, approved, and adopted by a majority of the voting members of said Board of Regents on this the 28th day of July, 2006.

Page 1 of 3

Roger Will			
ROGER OILE, As Chairman,			
Board of Regents of			
Southern Christian University, Inc.			
	•		
STATE OF ALABAMA ) MONTGOMERY COUNTY )			
$\epsilon 1 \cdot \sim 1$			
Before me, Same Varence a N	otary Public in and for the State of Alabama,		
personally appeared Roger Diel	, who being by me first duly sworn, states		
that he is over nineteen years of age, that he is a m	nember of the Southern Christian University,		
Inc. Board of Trustees, that he is the duly elected Ch			
said capacity he confirms that, there being first ass			
Trustees members, the aforesaid Resolution was du			
adopted by a majority of the voting members of said			
This the 28th day of July, 2006.			
This the zoni day of July, 2000.	-1· 1		
(SEAL)	Sano Varence		
	Notary Public / My Commission Expires: $1-10-07$		
	My Commission Expires: / - / 0 - 0 /		
OAN MYANS, As Secretary, Board of Regents of Southern Christian University, Inc.			
STATE OF ALABAMA ) MONTGOMERY COUNTY )			
Before me, William Notary Public in and for the State of Alabama, personally appeared when who being by me first duly sworn, states that he is over nineteen years of age, that he is a member of the Southern Christian University, Inc. Board of Trustees, that he is the duly elected Secretary of said Board of Trustees, and that in said capacity he confirms that, there being first assembled a quorum of the aforesaid Board of			
Trustees members, the aforesaid Resolution was du adopted by a majority of the voting members of said	ly consented to, agreed upon, approved, and		
This the 28th day of July, 2006.			
(SEAL)	Elane Jarence		

Page 2 of 3

My Commission Expires: /-/0-07

Southern Christian University, Inc.

STATE OF ALABAMA **MONTGOMERY COUNTY** 

Mence, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alabama, , who being by me first duly sworn, states personally appeared Dech Survey that he is over nineteen years of age, that he is a the President of Southern Christian University, and that in said capacity he confirms that, there being first assembled a quorum of the aforesaid Board of Trustees members, the aforesaid Resolution was duly consented to, agreed upon. approved, and adopted by a majority of the voting members of said Board of Trustees on the above-stated date.

This the 28th day of July, 2006.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0086